
Utah Tech University 2025-2026 Catalog       1

Biological Sciences Department
Biolgy Degrees, Minors, and Certificates
Programs
Bachelor Degrees

• Bachelor of Science in Bioinformatics (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/biological-sciences/bioinformatics-bs/)
• Bachelor of Science in Biology - Biology Education Emphasis (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/biological-sciences/biology-secondary-

education-bs/)
• Bachelor of Science in Biology - Biological Sciences Emphasis (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/biological-sciences/biological-sciences-bs/)
• Bachelor of Science in Biology - Biomedical Sciences Emphasis (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/biological-sciences/biology-biomedical-bs/)
• Bachelor of Science in Biology - Natural Sciences Emphasis (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/biological-sciences/biology-natural-sciences-

bs/)
• Bachelor of Arts/Science in Integrated Studies - Biology Emphasis (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/interdisciplinary-arts-and-sciences/

integrated-studies-biology-ba-bs/)

Associate Degrees
• Associate of Applied Science in Biotechnology (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/biological-sciences/biotechnology-aas/)
• Associate of Science in Biotechnology (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/biological-sciences/biotechnology-as/)

Minors
• Biology (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/biological-sciences/biology-minor/)
• Biomedical Sciences (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/biological-sciences/biomedical-sciences-minor/)

Certificates
• Bioinformatics (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/biological-sciences/bioinformatics-certificate/)
• Functional Genomics (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/biological-sciences/functional-genomics-certificate/)
• Genetic Sequencing (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/biological-sciences/genetic-sequencing-certificate/)
• Machine Learning in Biology and Medicine (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/biological-sciences/machine-learning-in-biology-and-medicine-

certificate/)
• Protein Characterization (catalog.utahtech.edu/programs/biological-sciences/protein-characterization-certificate/)

Click here for the Biological Sciences website (https://biology.utahtech.edu/) (following this link will take you out of the University Catalog).
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